
RACE  1	 8:47 PM	 (€21,000)	 Salon-De-Provence	 --   1800m
1	 5	 Upside Down (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 C Pacaut (1.5)	 10.0%	 J C Rouget	 24.0%
2	 52	 Bruant	 58	 [	6]	 J B Eyquem	 25.4%	 J C Rouget	 24.0%
3	 4253	 Maitre Du Jeu (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 A Lemaitre	 11.3%	 F Vermeulen	 8.7%
4	 33	 Houston Street (ITY)	 58	 [	3]	 G Legras	 5.7%	 M M Scandella-lacaille	 10.4%
5	 6	 Nadyrose (FR)	 56.5	 [	5]	 A Crastus	 6.9%	 C Escuder	 8.3%
6	 2	 Feet Of Fear	 56.5	 [	1]	 V Seguy	 15.0%	 F Rohaut	 19.2%
7	 5	 Sisterland (FR)	 56.5	 [	4]	 M Grandin	 15.4%	 P Cottier	 18.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SALON-DE-PROVENCE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 6	 Feet Of Fear
	 7	 Sisterland (FR)
	 2	 Bruant
	 3	 Maitre Du Jeu (FR)

4	 Houston Street (ITY)	 33% 4	 Houston Street (ITY)	 1:58.43

Race Preview: Feet Of Fear Track specialist who will run well. Sisterland (FR) Encouraging first-up 
run. Should improve and strip fitter. Bruant Improved with the experience of a pleasing (5th) introduc-
tion to finish 2nd over 1600m on heavy ground at Toulouse on 4 March. Further progress expected. 
Maitre Du Jeu (FR) Narrowly beaten last start. Big chance to score here.

RACE  2	 9:22 PM	 (€20,000)	 Salon-De-Provence	 --   1800m
1	 410068	 Mamamouchi (FR)	 60	 [	11]	M Germain (2.5)	 10.8%	 J Reynier	 20.0%
2	 010607	 Joh Spirit (FR)	 58.5	 [	6]	 G Millet	 7.5%	 P Sigaud	 11.5%
3	 201350	 Rio D’octobre (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 M Waldhauser (1.5)	 7.2%	 J Andreu	 11.7%
4	 013672	 Lepard (FR)	 57.5	 [	4]	 A Orani	 15.7%	 J Reynier	 20.0%
5	 110301	 Pop Life (FR)	 57	 [	2]	 G Legras	 5.7%	 F Foresi	 5.7%
6	 553052	 Blanc Bleu (FR)	 57	 [	5]	 M Grandin	 15.4%	 P Cottier	 18.2%
7	 400645	 Eternel (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	C Pacaut (1.5)	 10.0%	 C Escuder	 8.3%
8	 075235	 Damask Blade (IRE)	 56	 [	9]	 A Lemaitre	 11.3%	 F Vermeulen	 8.7%
9	 463667	 Princess Zizou (FR)	 55	 [	3]	 A Crastus	 6.9%	 P Cottier	 18.2%
10	700889	 Lepti Prinsadi (FR)	 54.5	 [	12]	T Piccone	 10.4%	 P Cottier	 18.2%
11	874659	 Kenzal (FR)	 53.5	 [	8]	 M Velon (1.5)	 10.3%	 F Foresi	 5.7%
12	007533	 Three Dreams (FR)	 53	 [	1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.3%	 R Chotard	 9.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SALON-DE-PROVENCE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 4	 Lepard (FR)
	 12	 Three Dreams (FR)
	 8	 Damask Blade (IRE)
	 10	 Lepti Prinsadi (FR)

3	 Rio D’octobre (FR)	 50%
7	 Eternel (FR)	 50%
11	Kenzal (FR)	 33%
2	 Joh Spirit (FR)	 17%

2	 Joh Spirit (FR)	 50%
12	Three Dreams (FR)	 47%
11	Kenzal (FR)	 25%
5	 Pop Life (FR)	 22%
10	Lepti Prinsadi (FR)	 19%

6	 Blanc Bleu (FR)	 1:48.91
3	 Rio D’octobre (FR)	1:49.61
11	Kenzal (FR)	 1:50.48
12	Three Dreams (FR)	 1:51.32
8	 Damask Blade (IRE)	1:51.95

Race Preview: Lepard (FR) Solid effort last start. Among the chances. Three Dreams (FR) Better 
run last start. Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Damask Blade (IRE) Consistent, lightly 
raced veteran handicapper with proven references off his current mark on both surfaces. Lepti 
Prinsadi (FR) Has not raced over 56 days ago. Watch betting.

RACE  3	 9:57 PM	 (€20,000)	 Salon-De-Provence	 --   2400m
1	 455405	 Laos (FR)	 60	 [	7]	 C Pacaut (1.5)	 10.0%	 C Escuder	 8.3%
2	 701113	 La Sauzee (FR)	 59	 [	10]	M Velon (1.5)	 10.3%	 J Gauvin	 13.2%
3	 123430	 A Better World	 58.5	 [	5]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.3%	 D Henderson	 8.6%
4	 036066	 Diane’star	 58	 [	4]	 M Grandin	 15.4%	 P Cottier	 18.2%
5	 425502	 Baileys Eclair (FR)	 57	 [	8]	 C Banz (3.5)	 7.3%	 R Chotard	 9.1%
6	 914103	 Isla Del Sol	 56.5	 [	1]	 T Piccone	 10.4%	 N Perret	 10.5%
7	 904447	 Joey Up (FR)	 56.5	 [	11]	A Crastus	 6.9%	 P Monfort	 6.7%
8	 606161	 Kayrat (IRE)	 55	 [	2]	 A Orani	 15.7%	 M M Scandella-lacaille	 10.4%
9	 463477	 Aixellence (FR)	 54	 [	9]	 A Lemaitre	 11.3%	 C Escuder	 8.3%
10	551493	 Mozart Des Brieres (FR)	 53	 [	3]	 M Sivan (3.5)	 0.0%	 F Foresi	 5.7%
11	312210	 Down Town (FR)	 52.5	 [	6]	 A Mekouche (1.5)	 6.3%	 M Molist	 12.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SALON-DE-PROVENCE 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 7	 Joey Up (FR)
	 2	 La Sauzee (FR)
	 1	 Laos (FR)
	 4	 Diane’star

1	 Laos (FR)	 56%
4	 Diane’star	 33%

Race Preview: Joey Up (FR) Resurgent veteran who finished a reassuring 2nd in a 2500m condi-
tions race at Hyères on 16 March. Back in a handicap with a legitimate winning chance. La Sauzee 
(FR) Better run last start. Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Laos (FR) Average effort last 
start. Expect to improve here. Diane’star Showed form and well-being recently, latest at Marseille-
Vivaux (14 March).
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第  1 场	 8:47 PM	 (21,000欧元)	 					   沙隆普温	 -- 1800公尺
1	 5	翻转	 Upside Down (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 帕考特(1.5)	10.0%	 鲁热	 24.0%
2	 52	布鲁安	 Bruant	 58	 [	 6]	 伊奇恩	 25.4%	 鲁热	 24.0%
3	 4253	麦特	 Maitre Du Jeu (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 勒玛特	 11.3%	 维莫林	 8.7%
4	 33	豪斯顿街	 Houston Street (ITY)	 58	 [	 3]	 利格拉	 5.7%	 康德拉	 10.4%
5	 6	纳迪玫瑰	 Nadyrose (FR)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 6.9%	 艾斯库德	 8.3%
6	 2	战斗	 Feet Of Fear	 56.5	 [	 1]	 瑟古伊	 15.0%	 雷浩特	 19.2%
7	 5	姐妹岛	 Sisterland (FR)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 格兰丁	 15.4%	 克迪尔	 18.2%
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佳选 	 沙隆普温 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 6	战斗

	 7	 姐妹岛

	 2	 布鲁安

	 3	 麦特

4	 豪斯顿街	 33% 4	 豪斯顿街	1:58.43

赛事预览: 战斗 于此跑道表现所向无敌，今胜利呼声高。 姐妹岛 首战表现不俗，今状态更佳能

有许多进展。 布鲁安 首战后已渐露头角，于此场合可有作为。 麦特 前仗仅以微差落后，上阵

此程有机会上榜。

第  2 场	 9:22 PM	 (20,000欧元)	 					   沙隆普温	 -- 1800公尺
1	 410068	姆奇妈妈	 Mamamouchi (FR)	 60	 [	11]	 杰尔曼(2.5)	10.8%	 利尼尔	 20.0%
2	 010607	祖赫灵魂	 Joh Spirit (FR)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 米勒特	 7.5%	 斯盖德	 11.5%
3	 201350	十月里欧	 Rio D’octobre (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 瓦浩瑟(1.5)	 7.2%	 安德鲁	 11.7%
4	 013672	利帕德	 Lepard (FR)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 欧拉尼	 15.7%	 利尼尔	 20.0%
5	 110301	流行生活	 Pop Life (FR)	 57	 [	 2]	 利格拉	 5.7%	 弗雷西	 5.7%
6	 553052	布朗布鲁	 Blanc Bleu (FR)	 57	 [	 5]	 格兰丁	 15.4%	 克迪尔	 18.2%
7	 400645	永恒	 Eternel (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	 帕考特(1.5)	10.0%	 艾斯库德	 8.3%
8	 075235	达玛斯	 Damask Blade (IRE)	 56	 [	 9]	 勒玛特	 11.3%	 维莫林	 8.7%
9	 463667	吉祖公主	 Princess Zizou (FR)	 55	 [	 3]	 卡拉图	 6.9%	 克迪尔	 18.2%
10	 700889	普林萨蒂	 Lepti Prinsadi (FR)	 54.5	 [	12]	 毕寇尼	 10.4%	 克迪尔	 18.2%
11	 874659	肯查尔	 Kenzal (FR)	 53.5	 [	 8]	 维隆(1.5)	 10.3%	 弗雷西	 5.7%
12	 007533	三个梦	 Three Dreams (FR)	 53	 [	 1]	 哈杜英	 7.3%	 肖塔尔	 9.1%
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佳选 	 沙隆普温 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 4	利帕德

	12	三个梦

	 8	 达玛斯

	10	普林萨蒂

3	 十月里欧	 50%
7	 永恒	 50%
11	肯查尔	 33%
2	 祖赫灵魂	 17%

2	 祖赫灵魂	 50%
12	三个梦	 47%
11	肯查尔	 25%
5	 流行生活	 22%
10	普林萨蒂	 19%

6	 布朗布鲁	1:48.91
3	 十月里欧	1:49.61
11	肯查尔	 1:50.48
12	三个梦	 1:51.32
8	 达玛斯	 1:51.95

赛事预览: 利帕德 上役赛事表现令人瞩目，于此场合有机会夺魁。 三个梦 前仗表现渐佳，若能

保持佳状有望争得一席之位。 达玛斯 状态稳健，近期表现亮眼，值得多加关注。 普林萨蒂 休

战复出再度披甲随时可捎来佳音。

第  3 场	 9:57 PM	 (20,000欧元)	 					   沙隆普温	 -- 2400公尺
1	 455405	辽国之王	 Laos (FR)	 60	 [	 7]	 帕考特(1.5)	10.0%	 艾斯库德	 8.3%
2	 701113	萨乌吉	 La Sauzee (FR)	 59	 [	10]	 维隆(1.5)	 10.3%	 高文	 13.2%
3	 123430	新好世界	 A Better World	 58.5	 [	 5]	 古德	 11.3%	 亨德森	 8.6%
4	 036066	戴安之星	 Diane’star	 58	 [	 4]	 格兰丁	 15.4%	 克迪尔	 18.2%
5	 425502	百利科莱	 Baileys Eclair (FR)	 57	 [	 8]	 班斯(3.5)	 7.3%	 肖塔尔	 9.1%
6	 914103	伊斯拉索	 Isla Del Sol	 56.5	 [	 1]	 毕寇尼	 10.4%	 佩瑞特	 10.5%
7	 904447	奋斗乔伊	 Joey Up (FR)	 56.5	 [	11]	 卡拉图	 6.9%	 蒙福特	 6.7%
8	 606161	凯拉特	 Kayrat (IRE)	 55	 [	 2]	 欧拉尼	 15.7%	 康德拉	 10.4%
9	 463477	艾谢伦斯	 Aixellence (FR)	 54	 [	 9]	 勒玛特	 11.3%	 艾斯库德	 8.3%
10	 551493	布里斯	 Mozart Des Brieres (FR)	 53	 [	 3]	 斯万(3.5)	 0.0%	 弗雷西	 5.7%
11	 312210	下城	 Down Town (FR)	 52.5	 [	 6]	 米克奇(1.5)	 6.3%	 莫里斯	 12.8%
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佳选 	 沙隆普温 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 7	奋斗乔伊

	 2	 萨乌吉

	 1	 辽国之王

	 4	 戴安之星

1	 辽国之王	 56%
4	 戴安之星	 33%

赛事预览: 奋斗乔伊 实力优秀，返战此场合可力撼群驹，今胜利在望。 萨乌吉 前仗表现出色，

上阵此程能再显雄风。 辽国之王 凭上役赛事佳绩于此程可有良多进展。 戴安之星 近期表现出

色，上阵此程不容小觑。
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